 Sentry IT Gas Sensor Module
  IT Toxic Gas
Sierra Monitor Corporation 1991 Tarob Ct. Milpitas, CA 95035 (408) 262-6611 (800) 727-4377 Fax: (408) 262-9042
Web site: www.sierramonitor.com        E-Mail: sales@sierramonitor.com
180 Day Calibration Interval
Network enabled toxic gas detection
Information Technology (IT) at the component level!
A network enabled Gas Sensor Module with the

   Ta = -20oC to +50oC
Specifications subject to change without notice
Ordering Information:
Accessories:
5311-00 Rainshield      5311-02 Rainshield with calibration port
Calibration Accessories:
1250-01 Gas Sensor Calibration Kit, Type A (CO, H2S)  1260-10 Gas Cylinder, SO2, 50 PPM, (Type B) 74 Liters
1250-02 Gas Sensor Calibration Kit, Type B (SO2, NO2) 1260-12 Gas Cylinder, NO2, 10 PPM, (Type B) 74 Liters
1250-03 Gas Sensor Calibration Kit, Type C (Cl2, ClO2) 1260-13 Gas Cylinder, CO, 1000 PPM, (Type A) 105 Liters
1260-00 Gas Cylinder, Air, (Type A) 105 Liters    5360-00 Calibration Head, Standard
1260-04 Gas Cylinder, CO, 100 PPM, (Type A) 105 Liters   9210-00 Calibrator, Permeation Type
1260-05 Gas Cylinder, H2S in N2, 25 PPM, (Type A) 57 Liters 9211-09 Permeation Tube, Ammonia, NH3
1260-06 Gas Cylinder, Cl2, 5 PPM, (Type C) 104 Liters
Gas Type Model Std.
Range(1)
Opt. Max
Range Resolution Response
Time (2) Accuracy Operating Range
oF oC RH
Oxygen 5100-03-IT 5-25 %Vol 25 %Vol 0.1% <10 sec. +/- 0.2% - 4 to 122 -20 to 50 15 – 99%
Carbon Monoxide 5100-04-IT 0-500 PPM 1200 PPM 0.5 PPM <35 sec. +/- 1 PPM - 4 to 122 -20 to 50 15 – 90%
Hydrogen Sulfide 5100-05-IT 0-100 PPM 100 PPM 0.1 PPM <35 sec. +/- 1 PPM - 4 to 122 -20 to 50 15 – 90%
Chlorine 5100-06-IT 0-10 PPM 10.0 PPM 0.1 PPM <60 sec. +/- 0.5 PPM - 4 to 122 -20 to 50 15 – 90%
Chlorine Dioxide 5100-08-IT 0-3 PPM 3.0 PPM 0.1 PPM <60 sec. +/- 0.5 PPM - 4 to 122 -20 to 50 15 – 90%
Sulfur Dioxide 5100-10-IT 0-100 PPM 100 PPM 0.5 PPM <20 sec. +/- 0.5 PPM - 4 to 122 -20 to 50 15 – 90%
Nitrogen Dioxide 5100-12-IT 0-20 PPM 20.0 PPM 0.2 PPM <35 sec. +/- 0.5 PPM - 4 to 122 -20 to 50 15 – 90%
Ammonia 5100-25-IT 0-100 PPM 100 PPM  1.0 PPM <30 sec. +/- 1 PPM + 14 to 113 -10 to 45 20 – 95%
Hydrogen Fluoride  5100-26-IT 0-10 PPM 10 PPM  0.5 PPM <30 sec. +/- 1 PPM + 14 to 113 -10 to 45 20 – 95%
                           Relay/Connection    Sensor Remote
Model Gas   Enclosure  Output  Protection Option
5100 - XX - IT - XX - XX - XX - X - X
5100 Series - 03 = O2 - IT Series - A1 = AL ¾” NPT - 01 = No Relays (std) - 00 = Std. - 0 = Standard - 0 = None